



309132S Caramel Gourmet Sauce (Monin)



Pack Size: 500ML BTL

Details: MONIN Caramel Sauce is a perfect match for all coffee, chocolate and cocktail applications, as well as being an excellent ingredient in cooking and baking. The delicious rich flavour of caramel has been used in sweet treats for centuries due to its rich and luxurious flavour profile. Colour: Dark Amber

Allergen Information

Contains:

Gluten, Milk

Free from:

Cereal, Celery, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Lupin, Molluscs, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide, Soya

Suitable for:

Vegetarians

Handling Information

Directions For Use:

READY TO SERVE

Storage Instructions:

Secondary shelf life: 4 weeks, stored in a clean, dry and cool place (<25°C)

Product Ingredients

Product Ingredients:

skimmed sweetened condensed **MILK** (26.7%), sugar, water, glucose syrup, caramel, **BUTTER** (4.2%), modified starch (E1442), natural flavouring, colouring agent (E150a), salt, emulsifying agent (E471), preservative agent (potassium sorbate), acidifying agent (citric acid).

Nutritional Information

Typical Values per 100g/ml:

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

Energy:

378 kcal / 1600 kJ

Fat:

4.7 g

of which saturates:

3.2 g

Carbohydrates:

79.3 g

of which sugars:

71.5 g

Fibre:

No Data

Protein:

3.4 g

Salt:

0.29 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.